LMDCZ project: Shoreline Protection Measures (WP6)
2D laboratory stud
Wave transmission at porous breakwaters on a mangrove foreshore
Large
LMDCZ project: Shoreline Protection Measures (WP6)
laboratory studies on Protection Measures for LWD
Wave transmission at porous breakwaters on a mangrove foreshore
Large-scale near-shore sandbank nourishment

LMDCZ project: Shoreline Protection Measures (WP6)
34
ANNEX A Experimental data of wave transmission at porous breakwaters
Test
Depth
D (m)
Freeboard
Rc (m)
Reflection
R (-)
Hm0 (m)
Tp
(s)
Tm-1,0 (s)
WGin WG6 WG7 WG6 WG7
1 WP6-BW-JSW1-D0-20 0.20 0.20 0.133 0.090 0.093 0.089 1.73 2.37 2.63
2 WP6-BW-JSW2-D0-20 0.20 0.20 0.124 0.111 0.104 0.099 1.82 2.40 2.59
3 WP6-BW-JSW3-D0-20 0.20 0.20 0.124 0.138 0.107 0.102 1.94 2.44 2.67
4 WP6-BW-JSW4-D0-20 0.20 0.20 0.120 0.154 0.113 0.105 2.00 2.59 2.75
5 WP6-BW-JSW5-D0-20 0.20 0.20 0.128 0.175 0.115 0.105 2.10 3.01 3.29
6 WP6-BW-JSW6-D0-20 0.20 0.20 0.131 0.195 0.117 0.105 2.14 3.23 3.51
7 WP6-BW-JSW1-D0-30 0.30 0.10 0.097 0.088 0.095 0.094 1.74 2.12 2.26
8 WP6-BW-JSW2-D0-30 0.30 0.10 0.106 0.104 0.116 0.114 1.82 2.50 2.74
9 WP6-BW-JSW3-D0-30 0.30 0.10 0.098 0.138 0.136 0.131 1.94 2.57 2.75
10 WP6-BW-JSW4-D0-30 0.30 0.10 0.105 0.154 0.144 0.139 2.00 2.54 2.73
11 WP6-BW-JSW5-D0-30 0.30 0.10 0.110 0.182 0.156 0.149 2.10 2.57 2.95
LMDCZ project: Shoreline Protection Measures (WP6)
35
Test
Depth
D (m)
Freeboard
Rc (m)
Reflection
R (-)
Hm0 (m)
Tp
(s)
Tm-1,0 (s)
WGin WG6 WG7 WG6 WG7
12 WP6-BW-JSW6-D0-30 0.30 0.10 0.117 0.197 0.160 0.150 2.14 2.62 3.11
13 WP6-BW-JSW1-D0-40 0.40 0.00 0.116 0.091 0.095 0.094 1.74 1.94 1.99
14 WP6-BW-JSW2-D0-40 0.40 0.00 0.113 0.110 0.117 0.115 1.82 2.11 2.22
15 WP6-BW-JSW3-D0-40 0.40 0.00 0.117 0.133 0.144 0.143 1.94 2.31 2.61
16 WP6-BW-JSW4-D0-40 0.40 0.00 0.121 0.158 0.165 0.162 2.00 2.58 2.93
17 WP6-BW-JSW5-D0-40 0.40 0.00 0.122 0.181 0.187 0.179 2.10 2.83 3.15
18 WP6-BW-JSW6-D0-40 0.40 0.00 0.128 0.196 0.194 0.185 2.14 2.87 3.12
19 WP6-BW-JSW1-D0-50 0.50 -0.10 0.154 0.092 0.094 0.093 1.74 1.74 1.85
20 WP6-BW-JSW2-D0-50 0.50 -0.10 0.152 0.110 0.114 0.113 1.82 1.91 2.08
21 WP6-BW-JSW3-D0-50 0.50 -0.10 0.152 0.136 0.144 0.141 1.94 2.27 2.42
22 WP6-BW-JSW4-D0-50 0.50 -0.10 0.155 0.155 0.162 0.161 2.00 2.41 2.57
23 WP6-BW-JSW5-D0-50 0.50 -0.10 0.161 0.183 0.192 0.188 2.10 2.52 2.69
LMDCZ project: Shoreline Protection Measures (WP6)
36
Test
Depth
D (m)
Freeboard
Rc (m)
Reflection
R (-)
Hm0 (m)
Tp
(s)
Tm-1,0 (s)
WGin WG6 WG7 WG6 WG7
24 WP6-BW-JSW6-D0-50 0.50 -0.10 0.164 0.198 0.206 0.200 2.14 2.57 2.76
25 WP6-BW-JSW1-D0-55 0.55 -0.15 0.105 0.093 0.092 0.092 1.74 1.72 1.80
26 WP6-BW-JSW2-D0-55 0.55 -0.15 0.119 0.113 0.113 0.112 1.82 1.88 1.98
27 WP6-BW-JSW3-D0-55 0.55 -0.15 0.118 0.140 0.142 0.141 1.94 2.10 2.18
28 WP6-BW-JSW4-D0-55 0.55 -0.15 0.133 0.158 0.161 0.159 2.00 2.21 2.30
29 WP6-BW-JSW5-D0-55 0.55 -0.15 0.141 0.185 0.188 0.187 2.10 2.34 2.48
30 WP6-BW-JSW6-D0-55 0.55 -0.15 0.139 0.200 0.205 0.202 2.14 2.42 2.58
31 WP6-BW-JSW1-D0-20 0.20 0.20 0.433 0.091 0.101 0.026 1.73 2.07 5.10
32 WP6-BW-JSW2-D0-20 0.20 0.20 0.392 0.109 0.117 0.029 1.82 2.08 4.81
33 WP6-BW-JSW3-D0-20 0.20 0.20 0.330 0.135 0.132 0.029 1.94 2.21 5.03
34 WP6-BW-JSW4-D0-20 0.20 0.20 0.298 0.152 0.134 0.032 2.00 2.42 6.05